U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

I ODANTA ODEEN			NOTICE	OF GF		ISTANCE A					
1. GRANT/AGREEMENT NO. NRC-27-10-514					3. PERIOD FROM: 09/	O OF PERFORMANCE 4. AUTHOR 0/30/2010 TO: 9/30/2014 Pursuant to			UTHORITY	on 31h and 141h of the	
								Ato	mic Energy Ac	on 31b and 141b of the t of 1954, as amended	
5. TYPE OF AWARD		6. ORGANIZATION TYPE				1	7. RECIPIENT NAME, ADDRESS, and EMAIL ADDRESS				
X GRANT		Public State-Controlled Institution of Higher ED					Alabama Agriculture and Mechanical University				
						4900 Meridian Street					
COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT		DUNS: 079121448				Huntsville, AL 35762					
		NAICS: 611310				Email: <u>patricia.brooks@aamu.edu</u>					
8. PROJECT TITLE:		1					·		<del></del>		
Project NERVE	-Nuclear E	ducatio	on and R	esear	ch Vertic	al Enhance	ment				
9. PROJECT WILL BE COND	I				D 11. PRINCIPAL INVESTIGATOR(S) NAME, ADDRESS and EMAIL ADDRESS						
PER GOVERNMENT'S/RECIPIENT'S PROPOSAL(S) DATED		X PROGRESS AND FINAL				Alabama Agriculture and Mechanical University Attn: Dr. Stephen Egarievwe 4900 Meridian Street Huntsville, AL 35762 Email: Stephen.Egarievwe@aamu.edu Phone: (256) 372-8952					
See Program Description		FINAL ONLY									
AND APPENDIX A-PROJECT		OTHER (Conference Proceedings)			ceedings)						
GRANT PROVISIONS	4110									(256) 372-8952	
12. NRC PROGRAM OFFICE NRC	(NAME and AD	DRESS)	APPN, NO:		nd APPROP 31X0200	RIATION DATA	1	HOD OF PA			
Attn: Tuwanda Smith	B&R NO:			2012-7P-5	1_K_167		ANCE BY T				
Office of Small Business & C MS: 0-3H8 (301) 415-7394	JOB CODE				1-11-101	REI	REIMBURSEMENT BY TREASURY CHECK				
11545 Rockville Pike	BOC NO:			4110		LET	LETTER OF CREDIT				
Rockville, Maryland 20852			OFFICE ID NO: SDB-12			9	X OTH	X OTHER (SPECIFY) Electronic ASAP.gov			
tuwanda.smith@nrc.gov			-AMIS:	<del></del>	GR0242		(See Rer		n #20 "Paymen		
15. NRC OBLIGATION FUND	>			16. TOT	AL FUNDIN	S AGREEMENT		action newid	es funde for Ei	snal Year EV2012	
THIS ACTION	)		NRC \$360		000.00		This action provides funds for Fiscal Year FY2012 in the amount of \$90.000.00				
PREVIOUS OBLIGATION	<del></del>		-			_	,				
NEVICOO OBEIGATION	\$180,000.0	<del></del>		RECIPIENT \$0			_				
TOTAL			TOTAL	&360 (	00.00						
IOIAL	\$270,000.0	Λ		TOTAL	<u>\$300.1</u>	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	-				
Div. of Contracts M'Lita Carr, MLita.Car Mail Stop: TWB-01-B' Rockville, MD 20852											
18.					1	9. NRC CONTR	ACTING O	FFICER			
					ľ					05/10/10010	
Signature Not Require	d				1		<u> </u>	Lita Can	1	07/12/2012	
						(Signatur (TYPED)	e) <u>M`L</u> ita	Carr		(Date)	
						AME (TIFED)	IVI LILU	Cuii		terror Pitterna	
					Т	ITLE	Grants	Officer		<del></del> -	
					ł	ELEPHONE NO	(301) 4	192-3464			
00 Dayner - 11			<del></del>			LLETHONE NU				<del></del>	
20. PAYMENT INFORMATION	1										
Payment will be made through award conditions, Federal repo				-				failed to com	ply with the pro	ogram objectives,	
21. Attached is a copy of the "I	NRC General Pr	ovisions f	or Grants an	d Cooper	ative Agreen	ents Awarded to	Non-Gove	emment Rec	ipients.		
Acceptance of these terms and		cknowledg	ed when Fe	deral fund	ds are used o	n this project.					
22. ORDER OF PRECEDENC											
In the event of a conflict betwe								<del></del>			
23. By this award, the Recipier	nt certifies that p	ayment of	rany audit-re	lated det	ot will not red	uce the level of	performanc	e of any Fed	eral Program.		

VDW005

## **DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION**

The purpose of this modification M003 is to:

1. Provide incremental funding in the amount of \$90,000.00.

As a result of this modification:

1. The total obligated amount has increased by \$90,000.00 from \$180,000.00 to \$270,000.00.

Base Period: September 30, 2010 - September 30, 2014 (unchanged)

Assistance Award Ceiling: \$360,000.00 (unchanged)
Total Obligated Amount: \$270,000.00 (changed)

All terms and conditions remain the same.